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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS / LISTA DE PARTICIPANTES

ANGUILLA

Worrel Brooks

Education Planner (Acting)
Government of Anguilla
Ministry of Social Services, Education, Youth &
Culture

The Secretariat, P.O.BOX 60
The Valley

Tel: (264) 497 3930

Fax: (264) 497-5695
worrel.brooks@gov.ai

ARGENTINA

Marcela Jauregui

Coordinadora Area de Informacion

Direccion Nacional de Informacién

y Evaluacion de la Calidad Educativa (DINIECE)
Ministerio de Educacion, Ciencia y Tecnologia de
la Nacion

Calle Paraguay N° 1657, Piso 2, Of. 201
(C1062ACA) Ciudad Autonoma de Buenos Aires
Tel.: (54-11) 4129. 1450

Fax.: (54-11) 4129. 1448

mjauregui@me.gov.ar

ARUBA

Drs. Judesca Bricefio

Coordinator Section of Research and Statistics
Department of Education

Ministry of Education, Infrastructure and Social
Affairs

Frankrijkstraat 3, Eagle,

Oranjestad

Tel: (297) 582-3360 / 5922951

Fax: (297) 5838438
judesca_briceno24@yahoo.com
stafbureau@yahoo.com

BAHAMAS

Marcellus Taylor

Director

Education Planning

Ministry of Education, Youth, Sports & Culture
P.O.Box N-3913

Nassau, New Providence

Tel: (242) 502 8228

Fax: (242) 323 2129
mtaylor@bahamaseducation.com
marcellus_taylor@hotmail.com




BARBADOS

Roderick Rudder

Senior Education Officer

Planning, Research and Development Unit
Ministry of Education

The Elsie Payne complex, Constitution Rd., St.
Michael

Bridgetown

Tel: (246) 436-2788

Fax: (246) 436 2411

rrudder@mes.gov.bb

BELIZE

Yvonne Casildo-Flowers

Statistician

Planning & Projects Unit

Ministry of Education

Corner Gabourel Lane & Hudson Street

Belize City

Tel: (501) 223-6485

Fax: 501-223-5704

bummycf@yahoo.com edustats_bz@yahoo.com

BOLIVIA

Ramiro Aguilar Quispe
Responsable de Indicadores e Investigacion
Sectorial

Unidad de Planificacion

Ministerio de Educacion y Culturas
Avda. Arce No. 2147

LA PAZ

Tel.: (591-2) 244 4401

Fax: (591-2) 244-4401
raguilar@minedu.gov.bo

BRASIL

Willians Kaizer Dos Santos Maciel
Técnico en Asuntos Educacionales
Instituto Nacional de Estudos e Pesquisas
Educacionais Anisio Teixeira - INEP
Explanada dos Ministerios, bloco L, Anexos II,
sala 430, CEP 70047-900

Brasilia D.F.

Tel.: (55-61) 2104-9049

Fax.: (55-61) 2104-9850
willians.maciel@inep.gov.br
Willians.kaizer@bol.com.br

BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

Tyrone Smith

Education Officer

Department of Education

C/o Department of Education

Central Administration Complex, Road Town
Tortola

Tel: (284) 494 3101 or 2242

Fax: (284) 494 5421

tygsmith@hotmail.com tysmith@gov.vg

CAYMAN ISLANDS

Stran Bodden

Deputy Chief Officer

Data Unit

Ministry of Education

3rd Floor, Royal Plaza, Cardinall Avenue,
Georgetown, GRAND CAYMAN

Tel: (345) 244-2489

Fax: (1-345) 949 9343
stran.bodden@gov.ky

CHILE

Atilio Pizarro

Jefe

Departamento de Estudios y Desarrollo
de la Divisién de Planificacion y Presupuesto
Ministerio de Educacién

Alameda 1371, Piso 8

Santiago

Tel: (56-2) 390-4812

Fax.: (56-2) 380-0349
atilio.pizarro@mineduc.cl

COLOMBIA

Wilfer Valero Quintero

Coordinador

Grupo de informacion y analisis sectorial
Oficina Asesora de Planeacion y Finanzas
Ministerio de Educacion Nacional

Calle 43 N° 57-14

Bogoté

Tel.: :(57-1) 222-2800 Ext.1501
Fax.:(57-1) 222-2357
wvalero@mineducacion.gov.co

COSTARICA

Eliécer Ramirez

Director

Departamento de Estadistica
Ministerio de Educacion Publica,
Paseo Colon, Edificio Rojas, 4° piso
San José

Tel.: (506) 256.8451

Fax.: (506) 258 - 0764
eramirez@mep.go.cr
eliecer@costarricense.com

CUBA

Rosa Alvarez Cardenas
Directora Nacional
Planeamiento y Estadisticas
Ministerio de Educacién
Calle 17, esquina a O, Vedado
Ciudad de La Habana

Tel.: (537) 832.6352

Fax.: (537) 838 3329
rosaalv@mined.rimed.cu
ralvarez0847@hotmail.com




DOMINICA

Weeferly Jules

Statistician

Statistics Unit

Ministry of Education, HRD, Sports, & Youth
Affairs

C/O Education Planning Unit
Roseau

Tel: (1-767) 266-5551/5573
Fax: (1-171) 767-448-1701
weeflee@hotmail.com

ECUADOR

Diego Burbano

Funcionario de Estadistica

Divisién de Estadistica

Ministerio de Educacioén y Cultura
Murillo y San Gregorio Edifi. DINAMEP
Quito

Tel.: (593-2) 3961304

Fax: (593-2) 3961306

dfburbano@ hotmail.com

EL SALVADOR

Laura Salamanca

Gerente

Andlisis e Informacion, Direccién de Planificacion
Educativa

Ministerio de Educacién

Av.Juan Pablo I, Plan Maestro, Edificio A-2.
Tercer nivel

San Salvador

Tel.:(503) 2510.2327-2349

Fax.: (503) 2271.1618
laura.salamanca@mined.gob.sv

GRENADA

Junior Alexis

Statistician

Planning and Development Unit
Ministry of Education

Botanical Gardens, Tanteen

St. George's

Tel: (1-473) 440 2737 or 440-2166

Fax: (1-473) 440-6650 or 440-7701
Mined@gov.com junioralexis22@hotmail.com

GUATEMALA

Ramiro Martinez

Subdirector de Informaciéon Educativa
Direccion de Planificacién Educativa
Ministerio de Educacion

Avenida Reforma 62.Calle 1-87

Zona 10, Sala 20

Ciudad de Guatemala

Tel/PBX: (502) 2411-9595 ext. 1366
Tel/PBX: (502) 2411-9595
rmartinezv@mineduc.gob.gt
jramiromartinez@yahoo.com

GUYANA

Nicola Warrina

Senior Statistician

Statistics Section, Planning Unit
Ministry of Education

26 Brickdam, Staboek
Georgetown

Fax: (592) 226 0264
nmw1973@yahoo.com

HAITI

Bayard Lapommeray

Assitant Directeur a la Direction de la Planification
de la Coopération Externe (DPEC)
Service Statistiques a la Direction de la
Planification et de la Coopération Externe
Ministére de I'Education Nationale et de la
Formation Professionnelle

Rue Déhoux # 1

Port-au-Prince

Tel.: (509) 223 9548 - 222 1758
blapommeray@yahoo.fr

HONDURAS

Marco Cambar

Viceministro Asuntos Administrativos y
Financieros

Secretaria de Educacién

Tequcigalpa

Tel: (504) 98000788

Fax: (504) 222 7876
mcambar@se.gob.hn

HONDURAS

Carlos Meza

Asesor principal del Ministro
Gabinete del Ministro
Secretaria de Educacion
Colonia Villa Olimpica
Tequcigalpa

Tel.: (504) 99698925
carlos.meza@se.gob.hn
eurokarmeza @yahoo.com

HONDURAS

Rodolfo Zelaya

Director

Infotecnologia

Secretaria de Educacién

Col. Humuya, Edif. Humuya, N° 1019, Av. José
Cecilio Del Valle, Comayaguela, Frente CEUTEC
Tegucigalpa

Tel.: (504) 2221941 (504) 99901075

Fax: (504) 2221941

rodolfo.zelaya@se.gob.hn



HONDURAS

Norma Guillen

Coordinadora

Estadistica Nacional, Nivel Central
Secretaria de Educacién
Secretaria de Educacion, 2 da. 4 ave. Primera
calle, Comayaguela

Tequcigalpa

Tel.: (504) 222-8586

Fax: (504) 222-85-86
nguillenr@yahoo.com
Norma.guillen@se.gob.hn

HONDURAS

Omar Palacios Bardales

Director

Planificacion, Evaluacion y Estadisticas
Secretaria de Educacién

1y 2 calle, Comayaguela
Tequcigalpa

Tel.: (504) 222-8586 y 9880-8671
Fax: (504) 222-8586
omar.palacios@se.gob.hn
omarpalacios77@hotmail.com

JAMAICA

Barbara Allen

Director

Planning and Development Division
Ministry of Education

2 National Heroes Circle

Kingston 4

Tel: (876) 502-5840

Fax: (876) 967-4066
barbara.allen@moe.gov.jm

MEXICO

Ana Maria Aceves Estrada

Directora General

Evaluacién de Politicas

Secretaria de Educacién Publica

Rio de la Loza No. 156, 6 Piso, Col. Doctores,
Deleg. Cuauhtémoc

México D.F.

Directos (52-55) 57612174 y 57611965
Fax: (52-55)3003 1000, Ext. 33601 y 33602
dgevalua@sep.gob.mx

MEXICO

Susana Martinez

Directora

Red de Enlaces del SEPE y seguimiento de
Inversion

Secretaria de Educacion Publica

Av. Dr. Rio de la Loza no. 156 6 piso Colonia
Doctores CP 06720

México D.F.

Tel.: (55) 3003-6000 extension 33676

Fax: (55) 3003-6000 extension 16124
msusana@sep.gob.mx

MEXICO

Benjamin Mendoza

Subdirector

Desarrollo y Mantenimiento del Sistema de
Indicadores

Secretaria de Educacion Publica

Av. Dr. Rio de la Loza no. 156 6 piso Colonia
Doctores CP 06720

México D.F.

Tel.: (55) 3003-6000 extension 33676

Fax: (55) 3003-6000 extension 16124
benjaminm@sep.gob.mx

MEXICO

Mauricio Yéafez

Jefe

Departamento de Organismos Iberoamericanos
Secretaria de Educacion Publica

Av.Donceles N° 100, CP 06010

México D.F.

Tel: (52-55) 3003-6951

Fax: (52-55) 3003-6947
mauricioy@sep.gob.mx

MEXICO

Monica Pérez Miranda

Jefe de Proyecto

Direccion de Indicadores Educativos
Instituto Nacional para la Evaluacion de la
Educacion - INEE

José Maria Velasco N° 101 Col. Sn.José
Insurgentes, Del. Benito Juarez

México D.F.

Tel.: (55) 5482 0900, extension 1076
Fax.: (55) 5482 0900, extension 1074
mgpmiranda@yahoo.com
monica.perez@inee.edu.mx

MEXICO

Lucia Orta Trujano

Jefe de Proyecto

Direccién de Indicadores Educativos
Instituto Nacional para la Evaluacion de la
Educacion - INEE

José Maria Velasco N° 101 Col. Sn.José
Insurgentes, Del. Benito Juarez

México D.F.

Tel.: (55) 3003-6000 extension 1075
Fax.: (55) 5482 0900, extensién 1074
lucia.orta@inee.edu.mx

MONTSERRAT

Yasmin Eleanor White

Education Officer

Curriculum and Examinations

Ministry of Education and Labour

P.O. BOX 103 Government Headquarters
Brades

Tel: (664) 491-2541

Fax: (664) 491-6941

whitey@gov.ms




NETHERLAND ANTILLES

Aignald Panneflek

Acting Head

Education Section

Directorate of Education, Sport and Culture
APNA Building, Schouwburgweg 24-26
Curacao

Tel: (599) 9 434 3713

Fax: (599) 9 465 2267
aignald.panneflek@gov.an pannefle@cura.net

NICARAGUA

Felipa Yolanda Zamora
Directora

Estadistica

Ministerio de Educacién
Centro Civico, Médulo “K”
Managua

Tel.: (505) 2650318

Fax: (505) 2650318
zamoray@mined.gob.ni

URUGUAY

Diego Hernandez

Coordinador

Area de Investigacion y Estadistica Direccion de
Educacion

Ministerio de Educacion y Cultura

Reconquista 535 6° Piso, CP 11000

Montevideo

Tel.: (598-2) 9153857 int. 2, Celular 099127968
Fax (598-2) 916 5475
hernandezd@mec.gub.uy

PANAMA

Néstor Aguirre

Director

Unidad de Estadistica
Ministerio de Educacién
Villa Cardenas, Ancén
Ciudad de Panama

Tel. (507) 511 4453
Fax: (507) 511 4441
nfaguirrem@gmail.com

PARAGUAY

Hilda Gonzéalez Garcete

Directora de Estadistica

Direccién General de Planificacién
Ministerio de Educacioén y Cultura
25 de Mayo c/ Yegros

Asuncién

Tel.: (595.21) 492476

Fax.: (595-21) 493880
hil_gon@yahoo.com

REPUBLICA DOMINICANA

Alberto Estrella Contreras

Director

Departamento de Estadistica e Indicadores
Secretaria de Estado de Educacién

Av. Maximo Gomez N°2, Distrito Nacional
Santo Domingo, Distrito Nacional

Tel.: (809) 688-9700

Fax: (809) 682-0788
aestrella@see.gov.do

SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS
lan Gregory Morson
Acting Director

Education Management Information System -
EMIS

Ministry of Education
Lockhart Street,
Basseterre

Tel: (869) 467-1329

Fax: (869) 466-3322
igmorson@gmail.com
gregory.morson@gov.kn

SAINT LUCIA

Esther Chitolie-Joseph
Statistician

Corporate Planning Unit

Ministry of Education and Culture
Francis Compton Building, Waterfront
Castries

Tel: (1-758) 468 3219

Fax: (1-758) 459 0308
esther_c_j@hotmail.com
estacy32@yahoo.com

SAINT VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES
Nilio Gumbs

Planning Officer

Ministry of Education

Halifax Street

Kingstown

Tel: (784) 457 2676

Fax: (784) 457 1078

niliog02@yahoo.com

SURINAME

Prya Hirasingh

Head

Research & Planning Unit
Ministry of Education
Commewijnestraat 31
Paramaribo

Tel: (597) 532301/ 881020
Fax: (597) 581207
ensureprya@yahoo.com
ensuresprya@yahoo.com



TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

Marva Ribeiro

Programme Director

International Co-operation Initiatives Unit
Ministry of Education

18, Abercromby Street

Port-of-Spain

Tel: (1-868) 625 9001 or 683 7936

Fax: (1-868) 625 8900
marva.ribeiro@gmail.com

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

Navneet Boodhai

Observer/

Manager, Research & Development

National Training Agency - A Coordinating body
for all Technical & Vocational Education & Training
#115, Endeavour Road

Chaguanas

Tel: (1-868) -672-9409

Fax: (1-868) 672-2171

ntait@tstt.net.tt

Navneet-boodhai@ntatt.org

OEA

Lenore Yaffee Garcia

Directora

Departamento de Educacién y Cultura
Organization of American States

1889 F Street, N.W., N° 777
Washington, D.C. 20006 , United States of
America

Tel.: (1-202) 458-3368

Fax: (1-202) 458-3167
lgarcia@oas.org

UNESCO

Daniel Taccari

Asesor Regional UIS para LAC/Coordinador SIRI
UNESCO Santiago

UIS / UNESCO

Enrique Delpiano 2058 - Providencia

Santiago

Tel.: (562) 472-4621

Fax: (56-2) 655-1046 6 655-1047
dtaccari@unesco.cl

UNESCO

Ivan Castro de Almeida

Consultor

Sistema Regional de Informacion - SIRI
OREALC/UNESCO Santiago

Enrique Delpiano 2058 - Providencia
Santiago

Tel.: (562) 472-4623

Fax: (56-2) 655-1046 6 655-1047
ialmeida@unesco.cl

UNESCO

Mara Pérez

Consultora

Sistema Regional de Informacion - SIRI
UNESCO Santiago

Cufré 1836,

Montevideo

Tel.:(598-2) 9153857, Ext 4
perezm@mec.gub.uy

UNESCO

Liliana Mascardi

Consultora

Sistema Regional de Informacion - SIRI
OREALC/UNESCO Santiago

Enrique Delpiano 2058 - Providencia
Santiago

Tel.: (562) 472-4622

Fax: (56-2) 655-1046 6 655-1047
Imascard@fibertel.com.ar

UNESCO

Vicente Vidal

Oficial Administrativo

Administracion

OREALC/UNESCO Santiago
Enrique Delpiano 2058 - Providencia
Santiago

Tel.: (562) 472-4637

Fax: (56-2) 655-1046 6 655-1047
wvidal@unesco.cl

UNESCO

Anne Marie Lacasse

Equipo de Indicadores Educativos y Analisis de
Datos

UIS / UNESCO

CP 6128 Succursale centre-ville

Montreal (Québec)

Tel.: (1-514) 343-7553

Fax: (1-514) 343-6882
a-m.lacasse@uis.unesco.org

UNESCO

Juan Cruz Perusia

Equipo de Indicadores Educativos y Analisis de
Datos

UIS / UNESCO

CP 6128 Succursale centre-ville

Montreal (Québec)

Tel.: (1-514) 343-7987

Fax: (1-514) 343-6882
jc.perusia@uis.unesco.org




UNESCO

Virginia Thomas

Sub-regional Education Statistics Advisor

UN House, Marine Gardens, Hastings Christ
Church

Barbados

Tel.: (1-246) 467 6090

v.thomas@unesco.org vjbthomas@yahoo.com

UNESCO

Marcela Copetta

Asistente Administrativa

Sistema Regional de Informacion - SIRI
OREALC/UNESCO Santiago

Enrique Delpiano 2058 - Providencia
Santiago

Tel.: (562) 472-4634

Fax: (56-2) 655-1046 6 655-1047
mcopetta@unesco.cl



